AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | " “onteet 10 code o [‘;’ ra.
2. Amendment/Modification No. 3. Effective Date 4, Requisition/Purchase Req. No. 5. Project No. (if applicable)
0001 SEE BLOCK 16C |NFFM7210-12-06385
6. Issued By Code AJ930073 7. Administered By (If other than Item 6) Code SEE BLOCK 6
NOAA/EASTERN REGION ACQUISITION
200 GRANBY STREET
SUITE 815
NORFOLK, VA 23510
8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., Street, County, and Zip Code) '@_ 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.

MRAG AMERICAS, INC. Vendor ID; 00001978 X |9B. Date (See ftem 11)
10051 STH ST N STE 105 DUNS: 004426206
SAINT PETERSBURG, FL 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.
33702-2211 CAGE: 158K87 EA133F-12-CQ-0014 T0001
10B. Date (See ltem 13)
Mar 22, 2012
Code | Facility Code

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[ X[ The above numbered solicitation s restated as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers || ]|Is extended is not extended.

Offars must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as restated, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing items B and 15, and returning | coples of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telagram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offér already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each lelegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropnation Data (if required)
$

(1) THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) |A. This change order is issued pursuant to; (Specify authorily) The changes set forth in item 14 are made in the Contract Order No. in itern 10A,

B. The above numbered Conlract/Order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying ofiice, appropniation date, elc.)
Set fourth itern 14, pursuant to the authority of FAR 43.103 (b}
C. This supplamental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:

D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)
FAR 43.103(a) Bilateral and FAR 52.212-4(c) Changes
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor | [is not, |X [is required to sign this document and return | copies to the issuing office.
14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF section headings, Including solicitation/contract subject malter where feasible.)

Modification 0001 to EA133F-12-CQ-0014 Task Order 0001 makes changes as follows: (1) Section V.1 Contract Type is restated, (2) Section
V.2 Commerce Acquisition Regulations (CAR) 1352.270-70 Period of Performance (Apr 2010) is restated, (3) Section VI, Item Schedule
Pricing is restated, (4) the Contractor releases the Government from any requests for equitable adjustment or claims arising from the Stop Work
Order or the lift of the Stop Work Order.

Excepl as provided hereln, all terms and conditions of the document referenced In item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or Print) 16A. Name and title of Contracting Officer (Type or Print)
BRENDON JOHNSON 757-441-3344
Graeme B. Parkes, Vice President - Fisheries CONTRACTING OFFICER

brendon johnson@noaa.gov

B e
16B. Contractor/Offeror C // g 15C. Date Signed 16B8. United States of Amer 16C. Date Signed
. ! October 12 2012 LU AL L L /D//Z'- A7/2-
(Signalure of person authorized to sign) (Signature ofConffacting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




1) Section V.1 Contract Type is restated as follows:
1) CONTRACT TYPE
This is a Fixed Price order against Indefinite Quantity/Indefinite Delivery (ID/1Q) Order EA133F-12-CQ-0014 with a base period
I from November 1, 2012 through October 31, 2013. The Contractor shall supply all necessary personnel, supervision, services,
materials, travel and other items as required by the Task Order Statement of Work (SOW).
2) Section V.2 Commerce Acquisition Regulations (CAR) 1352.270-70 Period of Performance (Apr 2010) is restated as follows:
2) COMMERCE ACQUISITION REGULATIONS (CAR) 1352.270-70 PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE (APR 2010)

l a) The period of performance of this contract is from November 1,2012 through October 31, 2013. If an option is exercised,
the period of performance shall be extended through the end of that option period.

b) The notice requirements for unilateral exercise of option periods are set out in FAR 52.217-8.
3) Section VI. Item Schedule Pricing is restated as follows:
VI. Item Schedule Pricing
Provide Fisheries Observer Services in accordance with the Contract as follows: Any variation in quantities between items is

acceptable as long as the total delivery order amount is not exceeded,

Year 1 Pricing — November 1, 2012 through October 31, 2013

Sub-CLIN Category Quantity | Unit Unit Price Extended
Amount
0001 Observer Sea Days 1.144 DA
In Accordance with B.3.1 ’
0001a Sea Day Rate Observer I 529 DA $ R
0001b Sea Day Rate Observer 11 372 DA
0001c Sea Day Rate Observer III 243 DA :‘:
0002 Travel . 1 LT $200,090.56 $200,090.56
In Accordance with B.3.2, C.4.3.5 and C.4.3.6
0003 Training 1 LT $200,000.00 $200,000.00
In Accordance with B.3.3 and C.4.3.2
0004 Hourly Rate HR
In Accordance with B.3.2, B.3.3, B.3,4, C.4.2.3 (h) and
C4.3.15 0 ol
0004a Hourly Rate Observer I 0 HR S |
0004b Hourly Rate Observer I - Overtime 0 HR £
0004c¢ Hourly Rate Observer I 0 HR S |
0004d Hourly Rate Observer II - Overtime 0 HR E_ B
0004e .| Hourly Rate Observer III 0 HR
00041 Hourly Rate Observer III - Overtime 0 HR _ i
0005 Vessel Meal Reimbursement LT $ $40,000.00
In Accordance with SOW B.3.5 and C.4.3.12

The Contractor shall not make any expenditure nor incur any obligations in excess of the total task order funding amount of
. The Contractor shall notify the Government when expenditures will exceed 85 percent of the task order amount,

. 4) The Stop Work Order issued to MRAG on April 4, 2012 as a result of protests to the General Accountability Office is hercby
lifted. MRAG agrees to recommence performance of this Task Order. In consideration of the modifications agreed to herein, the

Contractor hereby releases the Government from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustments
attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to the Stop Work Order or the lift of the Stop Work Order.

5) Task Order Value and Funding Summary;

a.  The total funded value remains unchanged and stands at R
b.  The total Task Order value remains unchanged and stands at e

6) Except for the changes made herein, all other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

END MODIFICATION 0001 TO EA133F-12-CQ-0014 TASK ORDER 0001,
Page 2 of 2



	EA133F-12-CQ-0014-T0001 Redacted.pdf
	CCF01142013_0009.pdf

